SPECIFICATION
MECHANICAL
• Operation Force:
		  220 +80 / -70gf Side Push
		  160 ± 50gf Vertical Push
• Stroke: 0.30 +0.1mm / -0.15mm Side Push
	   0.20 ± 0.1mm Vertical Push
• Operation Temperature Range: -25°C to +70°C

Pb Free
Halogen Free
HOW TO ORDER:
SSVP -          -   -    
Stem Height For Vertical Push Type:
 = Side Push
2.1 = 2.1mm
2.5 = 2.5mm
Side/Vertical Push Switch
Package Style:
T/R = Tape & Reel
Soldering:
R = RoHS, Lead Free Solderable
Q = RoHS, Lead Free Solderable, and Halogen Free
 = Without Top Sealed
T = With Top Sealed (For Side Push)
Terminal Type:
L = J Bend
F = Flat
 = Without Post
P = With Post
 = Without ground terminal
G = With Ground Terminal
Soldering Process
▲ Hand Soldering : Use a soldering iron of 30 watts, controlled at 350ºC approximatly 5 seconds
▲ Soldering :
Temperature
Room
150°
MAX 260°
60sec
120~150sec
TIME(sec)
255°
230°
5~10sec
Ta c t  S w i t c h e s
Side / Vertical Push Switch (3.5 x 4.7mm)
SSVP Series
RoHS Compliant
Pb Free